
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

RAJYA SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-2229 

ANSWERED ON-15/03/2021 

RANKING OF NHs 

2229. SHRI PRABHAKAR REDDY VEMIREDDY: 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state: 

(a) whether it is a fact that the Ministry at the behest of Prime Minster's Office (PMO) decided to
rank National Highways (NHs);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the details of parameters that are going to be taken into account while ranking NHs; and

(d) whether any incentive would be given to those stretches which have better ranks?

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

(a) to (b) Rating of National Highways under the purview of NHAI has been conducted with a view to
improving quality of National Highways and providing  higher level of services on the highways as per
Government initiatives.

(c) Highway Efficiency, Highway Safety and User Services are the parameters to assess the efficiency of
the completed corridors on a standard rating scale.

(d) At present, no incentives are offered on the basis of highway rating.
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